Figure 33: Sensitivity analysis based on main input factors – Passenger cars
1)

Source: Roland Berger

For commercial vehicles, annual vehicle mileage and renewable fuel share show the greatest

sensitivity to modification and thus impact on the GHG emissions model: reducing assumed

vehicle mileage between 2013 and 2030 from 1.2% to -0.7% results in 39 Mton less CO2e

emissions, while increasing person mileage by 1.7% is equivalent to 41 Mton more CO2e

emissions. Similar results are achieved by varying the renewable fuel share. Less sensitive to

parameter variation are real-world driving factors (varied by +-10%) and fleet size (each varied by

+-5%). (Refer to figure 34)

Input factor Total TTW GHG 20302) [Mton CO2e]Input value

667626

676620

650634

668593

680610

287
(+5%)

260
(-5%)

-0.35%
(-0.5%-pt.)

+0.65%
(+0.5%-pt.)

0%
BEV

20%
BEV6)

9.2%
17.0%

2.4%
5.2%

1.03
(-10%)

1.26
(+10%)

1) Input values for LCV/CV segments kept constant   2) Biofuels treated as carbon neutral   3) Constant vehicle mileage assumed for sensitivity analysis
4) Base assumption: 0.4%  pkm growth p.a. 2013-2020; 0% pkm growth 2021-2030 (avg. = 0.15% p.a.)
5) Assumption: BEV gains shares equally from diesel and gasoline powertrains   6) Linear uptake assumed from 2020-2030

647Modeled

Fleet size
20303) [m units]1

Annual passenger km
growth 2013-20304)2

New car powertrain
shares 2020-20305)3

Renewable
fuel share 20304

Real-world driving
factor passenger cars5

Gas.
Diesel

274
287

(+5%)
260

(-5%)

+0.15%
+0.65%

(+0.5%-pt.)
-0.35%

(-0.5%-pt.)

~3%
BEV

0%
BEV

20%
BEV6)

4.6%
8.5%

2.4%
5.2%

9.2%
17.0%

1.1499
1.26

(+10%)
1.03

(-10%)

60  STUDY

  Integrated Fuels and Vehicles Roadmap to 2030 and beyond

Figure 34: Sensitivity analysis based on main input factors – Commercial vehicles
1)

Source: Roland Berger

3.2 ICEs have highest impact on GHG emissions reduction until 2030

Although cost improvements resulting from alternative technologies such as hybrids and electric